502429464 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Timothy O'SHAUGNESSY	03/16/2007	
Sudheer AGRAWAL	04/02/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL LLC
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13619184
Application Number:	13946199
Application Number:	13946476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801)203-3546

Email: tkusitor@kjpip.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Keller

Address Line 1: 1010 North 500 East

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: North Salt Lake, UTAH 84054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142 FAMILY -INV TO AMONLI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Keller			
	PATENT			

PATENT REEL: 030854 FRAME: 0760 P \$120.00 13619⁻

502429464

Signature:	/Ryan E. Keller Reg. #60516/
Date:	07/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=142.1 Assignment#page1.tif source=142.1 Assignment#page2.tif source=142.1 Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030854 FRAME: 0761

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-808001 Cliet Ref. No.: 05-0072-5

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, TIMOTHY O'SHAUGNESSY, of 2004 11th Street, NW Apt. #139, Washington, DC 20001; SUDHEER AGRAWAL, of 21575 Howe Drive, Ashburn, VA 20147; hereby acknowledge our prior assignment and otherwise assign to AOL LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of 1) an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled THUMBNAIL IMAGE PREVIEWS, filed December 29, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/618,656, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents (including continuation, divisional, and other applications claiming priority to said application), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Our prior assignment resulted from our employment with AOL LLC and employment agreement incident thereto. However, to the extent that such assignment is somehow deemed deficient or otherwise incomplete, we now assign all rights identified herein.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-808001 Cliet Ref. No.: 05-0072-5

et my hand and	d seal at	· 12 AM	,
, 20_ <i></i>	7		
X			L.S.
).			
		Λ	
	1		
WITNESS:	<u></u>	Vr	Andrew Contract of the Contrac
Printed Name	e: <u>Lauva</u>	Stunan	
Address:	1741 T	strut	NW #49
	Washin.	pn Do	20009
	WITNESS: Printed Nam	WITNESS: Printed Name: Lawya	WITNESS: Printed Name: Auya Guna

Attorney Docket No.: 06975-808001 Cliet Ref. No.: 05-0072-5

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and s	seal at	Dulles	, /A	,
this Z day of Apil	, 20 <u>07</u>	<u> </u>			
Sudheer Ag	sewal				L.S.
SUDHEER AGRAWAL					
Signature witnessed by:	·	,	0	W	
4/2/07	WITNESS:		av e		. 0
Date	Printed Name:	NAV	NEET	Kun	MAR
	Address:	13610	, 1316	BOULD	ER LI
		HERN	140A1	V1 - 70) ~ 1

40403797.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030854 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 07/23/2013